GOLDEN LAKE ASSOCIATION, INC.

2024-2025 Membership Application and Dues Payment

All Golden Lake property owners and adjacent property owners are encouraged to join Golden Lake Association to help in fulfilling the purpose of the Association – **the Preservation and Safety of Golden Lake**.

<u>Note</u>: Golden Lake Association Bylaws provide that the person listed on Village Tax roll is the "official" property owner and residents within 1 mile of Golden Lake are eligible to be a voting member Golden Lake Association.

Directory and Communication Information:

The information below is compiled in a database maintained by the Association. The Association uses this information to send notices and other communications to Association members and interested property owners/residents. It is also used to compile a Directory made available to all Members. Email is the preferred communications method and so you are encouraged to provide an email address.

Name:	
	s:
	ddress:
Lake Address	::
Other Mailing	Address: Check here if you prefer mailed items sent to this address rather than Lake Address.
Phone:	
Suggestions: enjoyment.	Please use the space below to share your ideas for our Golden Lake preservation, beauty, safety, and

Dues and Donation – The dues remain at <u>\$25</u> per membership/property</u>. Note: Dues are for July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, fiscal year and must be paid at or before the Annual Meeting to vote at the meeting. All Association members are asked to include a tax-deductible contribution with their dues. **A \$300 donation is suggested.** The Association continues to need donations to carry out the goals for 2024.

I/We hereby submit my dues for July 1, 2024, to June 30, 2025, in the amount of \$25 plus a tax-deductible donation of \$______, for a total of \$______.

<u>Please remit your check payable to "Golden Lake Association" along with this completed Membership Application and send to the address below or</u> <u>You can email this application to: goldenlakeassociation@yahoo.com and pay your dues, donation via PayPal on our</u> website: <u>http://golden-lake.org/</u>

> GOLDEN LAKE ASSOCIATION P. O. Box 570 Oconomowoc, WI 53066